
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE

e - PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tender no. FB/W/1528 Dated 23.12.2024

(Tender ID : 2024_MCGM_1129198 )
The  Municipal  Commissioner  of  Brihanmumbai  Municipal  Corporation,  invites  the  following 

online tender. The tender copy can be downloded from NICs portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in) under 
“Tender”  section.  All  interested vendors,  whether  already registered or  not  registered in  BMC,  are 
mandated to get registered with BMC for e-Tendering process. Login credentials to participate in the  
online bidding process on the above mentioned portal under “e-Procurement”.

For  registration,  enrollment  for  digital  signature certificated & user  manual,  please refer  to 
respective links provided in e-Tendering tab.The vendors can get digital signature from any one of the 
Certifying  Authorities  (CA's)  licensed  by  the  Controller  of  Certifying  Authorities  namely  safescrypt,  
IDRBT, National Informatics Centre, TCS, Customs, MTNL, GNFC and e Mudhra CA, BMC has also opened 
a help desk at the CPD office to help the vendors in this regard.The technical and commercial bids shall  
be submitted online upto the due date and time mentioned below.

Sr. 
No.

Description
EMD (Rs.)

Tender 
Scrutiny 

Fee

Start Date & 
Time for 

Downloading 
of Bids

Due Date & 
Time for 

online Bid 
Submission

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1

Annual Maintenance Contract for 
three years for IVECO Magirus make 
Turn Table Ladder (4 Nos.) available 
with Mumbai Fire Brigade.

Rs. 5,63,000/-

Rs. 
16,500/- +

18% GST

27.12.2024

From 

11.00 Hrs.

15.01.2025 
upto

16.00 Hrs.

The pre-bid meeting will be held on 07.01.2025 at 3.00 PM, venue of the same is 
at  CFO’s Office,  1st  Floor,  Command center building,  Mumbai  Fire Brigade Headquarter, 
Byculla Mumbai-400 008. 

The tenderer shall have to pay Tender Fee as mentioned above and all the tenderers 
are required to pay the EMD online only as per BMC procedure.

   Sd/-
  Executive Engineer (M&E)
     Mumbai Fire Brigade



Tender ID No. (2024_MCGM_ 1129198)
Name of Organization BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

e- TENDER FOR THE WORK OF
Annual Maintenance Contract for three years for 
IVECO Magirus make Turn Table Ladder ( 4 
Nos..) available with Mumbai Fire Brigade.

PERIOD OF SALE OF TENDERING DOCUMENT
From : 27.12.2024 at 11.00 A.M.

To : 15.01 .2025 upto 16.00 P.M.
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT Rs. 5,63,000/-
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT On line only
DUE DATE OF TENDER SUBMISSION 15.01.2025

TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF

PACKET A & B

DATE TIME

17.01.2025 16.00 hrs.

17.01.2025 16.00 hrs.

PACKET C : Will be intimated later
OFFICE ADDRESS FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER Tender is to be submitted Online

This tender document is not transferable.

BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the 
application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer (M&E) 
     Mumbai Fire Brigade


